
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA


MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  6306


TO BE ANSWERED ON APRIL 12, 2017


NATIONAL RENTAL HOUSING POLICY


No. 6306     SHRI CHANDU LAL SAHU:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has fixed any time for implementation of a national Rental Housing Policy, and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such housing policy is likely to be implemented?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN
POVERTY ALLEVIATION


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) :No Madam. Since National Urban Rental Housing Policy (NURHP) is a long term vision of Government, there is no time limit fixed for implementation.


(b)      : In view of above, question does not arise.
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